

EDSA SIGNATURE FORM

(Version 1.12)

BETWEEN Euronext N.V., a public limited liability company, incorporated under the laws of the

Netherlands, having its registered office and principal place of business at Beursplein 5,

(1012 JW) Amsterdam, the Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as "Euronext"

AND [Statutory Name] incorporated under the laws of [Country], having its registered office

principal place of business at, [Address], hereinafter referred to as the "Contracting Party"

Euronext and the Contracting Party herewith enter into the Euronext Datafeed Subscriber Agreement ("EDSA") which shall become effective on *Day/Month/Year*, hereinafter referred to as the "Commencement Date". The EDSA consists of the following contract elements:

■ EDSA Signature Form

- EDSA General Terms and Conditions
- EDSA Policies

- Order Form
- Information Schedule
- Information Product Fee Schedule

All of the aforementioned contract elements can be viewed, downloaded and printed in full via the internet at https://www.euronext.com/en/market-data or can be send to you by email upon request. The Information Product order shall be made via the Order Form.

- By signing this Signature Form the Contracting Party acknowledges that it has received, viewed, downloaded and/or printed a copy of all of the aforementioned contract elements and that it accepts the content and applicability of all contract elements to the EDSA.
- Two identical copies of this form have been presented to Euronext and the Contracting Party for execution by each Party. Following execution each Party shall retain one copy of this form. Euronext and the Contracting Party agree that either of the two copies, together with the contract elements listed on this form, represent a full and complete version of the EDSA.
- For the purposes of proper execution of this Agreement, Euronext accepts handwritten signatures on behalf of the Contracting Party. In some circumstances, and at Euronext's absolute discretion, electronic signatures may be acceptable where that electronic form of execution meets the following criteria:
 - i) it is categorized as an "Advanced Electronic Signature" as described and defined in Article 26 of Regulation No 910/2014 (Electronic Identification and Authentication Services Regulation ("eIDAS Regulation"); and
 - ii) the applicable "trust service", as defined and described in the eIDAS Regulation, is provided by a service provider who is identified and listed in the "trusted lists" as set out in Article 22 of the eIDAS Regulation.

On behalf of th	ne Contracting Party:	
SIGNATURE *		
NAME		-
POSITION		-
PLACE, DATE		-
		_
SIGNATURE*		
		_
NAME		
POSITION		
PLACE, DATE		
*To be signed EDSA with Euro	by one or more representatives duly authorized by the Co onext	ontracting Party to enter into the
On behalf of E	uronext:	
SIGNATURE		
NAME	Mr. Michael Hodgson	-
POSITION	Head of Information Services	-
PLACE, DATE	Amsterdam,	-
		-
☐ Interna	al Euronext Licensing Approval	
	the completed document by email to:	
	mation Services	
c-iviali: <u>databy</u>	euronext@euronext.com	